
BD 80/100 W Bp Pack Classic
The BD 80/100 W Bp Classic is a robust and reliable classic walk-behind machine with trac-

tion. It focuses on simplicity, reliability and user-friendly operation.

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4



B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT.

BD 80/100 W Bp Pack Classic

Technical data
Order Number  1.127-018.0

EAN code  4054278482781

Working width, brush mm 810

Working width, vacuum mm 1090

Fresh / waste water tank l 100 / 100

Max. area performance m²/h 4050

Brush rotation speed rpm 180

Brush contact pressure g/cm² / kg 21,3–36,2 / 40–68

Motor rating W max. 1900

Weight (with accessories) kg 323

Dimensions (L x W x H) mm 1500 × 835 × 1065

Battery voltage V 24

Battery capacity Ah 285

Equipment
Disc brush  
FACT  –

DOSE  –

Traction drive  
Battery and charger included  
Battery type  maintenance-free

  Included in delivery.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

1 2 3

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number
Hardness/
Brush type Diameter Colour

Quanti-
ty Price Description

Disc Brushes for BD

Disc brush red complete D41 1 4.905-000.0 medium 406 mm red 1 
piece(s)



Disc brush green complete D41 2 4.905-031.0 soft 406 mm natural 1 
piece(s)



Disc brush black complete D41 3 4.905-032.0 hard 406 mm black 1 
piece(s)



  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

2 3

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number Length Colour
Quanti-
ty Price Description

Suction bar, complete

Suction bar curved rollers 1160- 
B100

1 4.777-102.0 1100 mm blue 1 
piece(s)



Squeegees for suction bars

Rubber lip set oil resistant 
1230mm

2 4.037-138.0 1230 mm blue 2 parts 
3 4.037-140.0 1230 mm transparent 2 parts 

  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

1 4 5 6

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number Quantity
Battery volta-
ge

Battery 
capaci-
ty

Battery 
type Price Description

Batteries

Battery kit AGM 4x 6V/285Ah 1 2.815-095.0 4 parts 24 V 285 Ah mainte-
nance-
free



BATTERY, 6V AGM 312AH 2 8.629-184.0 1 piece(s) 6 V 285 Ah mainte-
nance-
free



Battery kit Gel 6x 6V/240Ah 3 2.815-105.0 6 parts 36 V 240 Ah mainte-
nance-
free



Battery kit Gel 4x 6V/180Ah 4 2.815-101.0 4 parts 24 V 180 Ah mainte-
nance-
free



Battery 5 6.654-242.0 1 piece(s) 6 V 170 Ah mainte-
nance-
free

Maintenance-free 6v traction battery with fleece-techique. 
With a capacity of 170 Ah. 

Battery Chargers

Battery charger Discover 6 6.654-419.0 1 piece(s) 24 V separate 
Accessories for batteries

Mounting kit battery kit 7 2.638-197.0 4 parts 
8 2.638-106.0 3 parts 

  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number
Hardness/
Brush type Diameter Colour

Quanti-
ty Price Description

Pads

Pad white 16" 1 6.371-331.0 very soft 406 mm white 5 
piece(s)



Pad 2 6.371-147.0 medium-soft 406 mm red 5 
piece(s)

Medium soft, for wet-cleaning of all surfaces and for spray 
cleaning.



3 6.371-148.0 medium-hard 406 mm green 5 
piece(s)

Medium hard, for cleaning stubborn soilings and for deep 
cleaning.



4 6.371-169.0 very hard 406 mm black 5 
piece(s)

Hard, for persistent soilings and for deep cleaning. 

Pad SPP 41 Set 2x 5 2.639-288.0 hard 406 mm brown 2 
piece(s)



Pad drive board

Pad disk complete STRONG BD75 6 4.762-591.0 375 mm 1 
piece(s)



Pad drive board 7 4.762-447.0 375 mm 1 
piece(s)

Pad driver plate for cleaning with pads, 335 mm diameter. 
With quick-change coupling, hook plate and centre lock. 
Suitable for, e.g. D 75.



Melamine pads

Set melamine Pad 16" 8 6.371-336.0 406 mm 2 
piece(s)



  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

2 3 4 5 6 7 9

10

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number Length Colour
Quanti-
ty Price Description

Miscellaneous

KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* 
BD 80/1

1 2.644-113.0 1 
piece(s)



Cleaning tool kit accessories

Adapter Homebase 2 5.035-488.0 1 
piece(s)

Fastener for various hooks and clips on the machine. 

Add-on kit mop holder 3 4.039-271.0 1 
piece(s)

Mop holder allows you to carry a mop on the machine. Easy 
attachment, convenient use.



Home Base mop holder kit 4 9.753-023.0 1 
piece(s)

Holder fits on machine for convenient wiping mop storage. 

Holder handhold grey 5 6.980-078.0 1 
piece(s)

Mop clip for attaching a mop to the machine. Only for use 
with the Homebase adapter 5.035-488.0.



Bottle holder 6 6.980-080.0 1 
piece(s)

Suitable for transporting spray bottles – only in conjunction 
with Home Base adapter 5.035-488.0.



Home Base Box Kit 7 4.035-406.0 1 
piece(s)

The Box kit provides enough space for three cleaning agent 
bottles along with cloths, scrapers, spare rubbish bags, 
gloves, etc.



Holder suction bar complete 8 9.753-088.0 1 
piece(s)



Universal hook kit 9 4.070-075.0 1 
piece(s)

Hook and adaptor kit for attachment to the Home Base rail 
scrubber drier by Kärcher. Ideal for space-saving storage of 
hoses (for example, spray suction attachment kit) on the 
machine.



RM Dosierstation

Cleaning agent dosage kit, wall 
mounted DS 3

10 2.641-811.0 1 
piece(s)

Directly connectable with the tab, water and detergent will 
be filled in the fresh water tank in the preset mixture. Can 
also be used with filling system kit.



  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number Length Diameter
Quanti-
ty Price Description

Other attachment kits

Add-on kit revolving signal light 
B100/B

1 2.644-140.0 1 
piece(s)



Add-on kit emergency stop B100/
B75

2 2.644-139.0 1 
piece(s)



  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     



BD 80/100 W BP PACK CLASSIC
1.127-018.0

1

B
D

 8
0

/1
0

0
 W

 B
p
 P

ac
k 

C
la

ss
ic

, 1
.1

2
7
-0

1
8

.0
, 2

0
2

0
-0

5
-0

4

Order Number Quantity ID Width Length Price Description

Other

Cleaning agent container, complete 1 4.070-006.0 1 piece(s) 
  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     


