



BD 80/100 W Bp Pack Classic

The BD 80/100 W Bp Classic is a robust and reliable classic walk-behind machine with traction. It focuses on simplicity, reliability and user-friendly operation.

TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT.





BD 80/100 W Bp Pack Classic

Technical data		
Order Number		1.127-018.0
EAN code		4054278482781
Working width, brush	mm	810
Working width, vacuum	mm	1090
Fresh / waste water tank	1	100 / 100
Max. area performance	m²/h	4050
Brush rotation speed	rpm	180
Brush contact pressure	g/cm² / kg	21,3-36,2 / 40-68
Motor rating	W	max. 1900
Weight (with accessories)	kg	323
Dimensions (L x W x H)	mm	1500 × 835 × 1065
Battery voltage	V	24
Battery capacity	Ah	285

Equipment Disc brush	
Disc brush	
FACT	-
DOSE	-
Traction drive	
Battery and charger included	I .
Battery type	maintenance-free

■ Included in delivery.









		Order Number	Hardness/ Brush type	Diameter	Colour	Quanti- ty	Price	Description	
Disc Brushes for BD									
Disc brush red complete D41	1	4.905-000.0	medium	406 mm	red	1 piece(s)			
Disc brush green complete D41	2	4.905-031.0	soft	406 mm	natural	1 piece(s)			
Disc brush black complete D41	3	4.905-032.0	hard	406 mm	black	1 piece(s)			

[■] Included in delivery.

Available accessories.







					Quanti-		
		Order Number	Length	Colour	ty	Price	Description
Suction bar, complete							
Suction bar curved rollers 1160- B100	1	4.777-102.0	1100 mm	blue	1 piece(s)		
Squeegees for suction bars							
Rubber lip set oil resistant	2	4.037-138.0	1230 mm	blue	2 parts		
1230mm	3	4.037-140.0	1230 mm	transparent	2 parts		

[■] Included in delivery.

□ Available accessories.











									T
		Order Number	Quantity	Battery volta-	Battery capaci- ty	Battery type	Price	Description	
Batteries					I.	1			İ
Battery kit AGM 4x 6V/285Ah	1	2.815-095.0	4 parts	24 V	285 Ah	mainte- nance- free			•
BATTERY, 6V AGM 312AH	2	8.629-184.0	1 piece(s)	6 V	285 Ah	mainte- nance- free			
Battery kit Gel 6x 6V/240Ah	3	2.815-105.0	6 parts	36 V	240 Ah	mainte- nance- free			
Battery kit Gel 4x 6V/180Ah	4	2.815-101.0	4 parts	24 V	180 Ah	mainte- nance- free			
Battery	5	6.654-242.0	1 piece(s)	6 V	170 Ah	mainte- nance- free		Maintenance-free 6v traction battery with fleece-techique. With a capacity of 170 Ah.	
Battery Chargers									
Battery charger Discover	6	6.654-419.0	1 piece(s)	24 V		separate			
Accessories for batteries									
Mounting kit battery kit	7	2.638-197.0	4 parts						
	8	2.638-106.0	3 parts						

[■] Included in delivery.

Available accessories.



















		Order Number	Hardness/ Brush type	Diameter	Colour	Quanti- ty	Price	Description	
Pads				•					
Pad white 16"	1	6.371-331.0	very soft	406 mm	white	5 piece(s)			
Pad	2	6.371-147.0	medium-soft	406 mm	red	5 piece(s)		Medium soft, for wet-cleaning of all surfaces and for spray cleaning.	
	3	6.371-148.0	medium-hard	406 mm	green	5 piece(s)		Medium hard, for cleaning stubborn soilings and for deep cleaning.	
	4	6.371-169.0	very hard	406 mm	black	5 piece(s)		Hard, for persistent soilings and for deep cleaning.	
Pad SPP 41 Set 2x	5	2.639-288.0	hard	406 mm	brown	2 piece(s)			
Pad drive board									
Pad disk complete STRONG BD75	6	4.762-591.0		375 mm		1 piece(s)			
Pad drive board	7	4.762-447.0		375 mm		1 piece(s)		Pad driver plate for cleaning with pads, 335 mm diameter. With quick-change coupling, hook plate and centre lock. Suitable for, e.g. D 75.	
Melamine pads									
Set melamine Pad 16"	8	6.371-336.0		406 mm		2 piece(s)			

[■] Included in delivery.

□ Available accessories.



















								T
		Order Number	Length	Colour	Quanti- ty	Price	Description	
Miscellaneous								
KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* BD 80/1	1	2.644-113.0			1 piece(s)			
Cleaning tool kit accessories								
Adapter Homebase	2	5.035-488.0			1 piece(s)		Fastener for various hooks and clips on the machine.	
Add-on kit mop holder	3	4.039-271.0			1 piece(s)		Mop holder allows you to carry a mop on the machine. Easy attachment, convenient use.	
Home Base mop holder kit	4	9.753-023.0			1 piece(s)		Holder fits on machine for convenient wiping mop storage.	
Holder handhold grey	5	6.980-078.0			1 piece(s)		Mop clip for attaching a mop to the machine. Only for use with the Homebase adapter 5.035-488.0.	
Bottle holder	6	6.980-080.0			1 piece(s)		Suitable for transporting spray bottles - only in conjunction with Home Base adapter 5.035-488.0.	
Home Base Box Kit	7	4.035-406.0			1 piece(s)		The Box kit provides enough space for three cleaning agent bottles along with cloths, scrapers, spare rubbish bags, gloves, etc.	
Holder suction bar complete	8	9.753-088.0			1 piece(s)			
Universal hook kit	9	4.070-075.0			1 piece(s)		Hook and adaptor kit for attachment to the Home Base rail scrubber drier by Kärcher. Ideal for space-saving storage of hoses (for example, spray suction attachment kit) on the machine.	
RM Dosierstation					•			
Cleaning agent dosage kit, wall mounted DS 3	10	2.641-811.0			1 piece(s)		Directly connectable with the tab, water and detergent will be filled in the fresh water tank in the preset mixture. Can also be used with filling system kit.	

[■] Included in delivery.

Available accessories.



		Order Number	Length	Diameter	Quanti- ty	Price	Description	
Other attachment kits								
Add-on kit revolving signal light B100/B	1	2.644-140.0			1 piece(s)			
Add-on kit emergency stop B100/ B75	2	2.644-139.0			1 piece(s)			

lacksquare Included in delivery. \Box Available accessories.





		Order Number	Ouantity	ID	Width	Length	Price	Description

Other								
Cleaning agent container, complete	1	4.070-006.0	1 piece(s)					